-u -th	# 1-1-1011	JC03	Rec'd PCT/PTO	0 1 MAR 2001				
BOX ASSIGNMENTS	A105814	H						
P ACCIONATION AUGUSTONICO OF		4-2001 		FOR TRADEMARKS				
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED C			OF.					
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (AS	1,017	16147 2.	,	0, 200				
3. 5.		4.		B F W				
5. 7.		6. 8.						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO								
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INT NAME: SWISSCOM AG	EREST:			TO COO MAIL BOOM				
NAME: SWISSCOM AG								
ADDRESS: Ostermundigenstrasse 93, 3000 Bern 29 Switzerland								
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO								
 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) 								
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠WHOLE	PART INTER	REST EXEC.	DATE: January 5, 20	01				
☑ORIGINAL ☐FACSIMILE/F ☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐VERIFIED TR				!				
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:	(ANSLATION	<u> </u>						
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION		WITH: (NOTE: IF DATE	S ON DECLARATION	N AND				
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) January 5, 2001								
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 14*	I ADDITIONAL S INVENTOR	SHEET(S) attached? L B. PATENT NO(S)]YES ⊠NO M#	1# INVENTOR				
	not in item 1	B. FAIEN: 65(5)		if not in item 1				
NEW APPLICATION 277925								
Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspon Should be Meiled:	ıdence	6. NUMBER INVOL		4				
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:		APPLNS <u>0</u> + PAT		<u>1</u>				
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP		7. AMOUNT OF FEE		581)				
Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW		ABOVE TOTAL x \$	34U = \$4U	!				
Ninth Floor				}				
Washington, DC 20005-3918								
5.5ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N						
P 277925 114187-6	S/LE/MB	UNDER ORDER NO	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 60237	NUMBER: 03-3975 277925				
277320 WATTER NO.044 09786 23 CLIENT		dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.				
10.70. 40.00 DP		CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE						
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
the original dobamony	Ţ.	10. Total number of pa	ages including this	T				
1 // 1/1 of Jun		cover sheet, attachme	ents and document	2				
W/MYX/M/		(do not file dup. Cover						
Signature								
Attorney: Dale S. Lazar Reg. No. 28872		Date: March 1, 200	14					
Reg. No. 28872 Atty/Sec; DSL/mhn TEL: (202) 861-	3527	FAX: (202) 8						

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

ASSIGNMENT

	n consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,						
1)	Robert	VAN KOMMER					
ER	REBY SELI	(S), ASSIGN(S) AND 1	TRANSFER(S) TO				
	Swissc				having a place of b		
3) _	Osterm	undigenstrasse 93,	3000 Bern 29	(Switzerla	nd)		
		alled "ASSIGNEE") the closed in the application				orovements	
4}_	System	and Method of Spe	ech Recognitio	on			
whi	ch applica	ition was:					
	(a)	executed by the und	lersigned on (5a)	05.01.20	01		
	(b)	filed on (5b)					
	, , ,						
exte and	ensions, d the right	and all United States P ivisions, reissues, subs to all benefits under all ons for said improveme	titutes, renewals international conv	or continuatio	ns of said application a	ind patents,	
		ithorized and requested granted, to said Assig					
expo and whi	ense of sa reissue p	onsideration, it is furth aid Assignee, the under atent applications; exec ssignee shall consider perein.	rsigned will execu- cute all rightful ot	te all divisiona her papers; an	il, continuing, substitut d generally do everyth	te, renewal, ing possible	
DA	re:		INVENTOR(S	}:			
	05.01.2	2001	All		Robert VAN KO	MMER	
						<u> </u>	
					•		
WiT	NESSES:	0				3	
-4	10 40 4	ja				ZEOU FIAIL NOOI	
_{X}	1119	11://				9	

PATENT REEL: 011780 FRAME: 0826

RECORDED: 03/01/2001